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2734 06/12/2023 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 663.94
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 604.05 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 59.89 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32185 663.94
2735 06/12/2023 20 41816 Claims AWC-RMSA 1,000.00 CLAIM 2022001044

533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 1,000.00 Liability - Auto Property Damage 
Deductible

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32177 1,000.00
2736 06/12/2023 20 41817 Claims Arrow Lumber 758.99

576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 4.50 Painting Supplies
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 68.98 Painting Supplies
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 51.81 18 OZ Stripe Traffic Marker
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 53.20 Bungey Balls, Tarps
517 90 49 00 Wellness Program 001 Current Expense Fund 4.95 Wellness Supplies
576 80 35 00 Parks Tools & Minor Eq 001 Current Expense Fund 16.19 Water Hose
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 29.35 Bungee Cords, Plant Food
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 3.23 Hook Bolt
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 60.46 Shovel
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 8.36 Wire Connectors, Hillman Fasteners
517 90 49 00 Wellness Program 001 Current Expense Fund 19.15 Wellness Supplies
575 50 10 00 Comm Center Salaries & 001 Current Expense Fund 16.62 Roll Blk Indoor Fastener
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 29.68 Batteries, Hillman Fasteners
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund -5.50 Exchange Notch Spreader & Weldwood 

For Spray Adhesive
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 41.44 Keys, Rat Poison
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 22.97 Weldwood, Blade Scraper, Notch 

Spreader
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 4.31 Wire Nuts
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 2.35 Electrical Tape, Hillman Fasteners
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 14.03 Lawn Starter
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 112.31 Blooming & Rooting Food
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 42.27 Hose Clamp, Hose Barbs, Hillman 

Fasteners
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 24.59 Broom Handle, Ext Pole, 5 Gallon Bucket
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 26.95 Grass Seed
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535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 106.79 Disinfectants, Grill Brush, Wasp/Hornet 
Spray

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32199 4.50
32200 68.98
32201 51.81
32202 53.20
32203 4.95
32204 16.19
32205 29.35
32206 3.23
32207 60.46
32208 8.36
32209 19.15
32210 16.62
32211 29.68
32212 -5.50
32213 41.44
32214 22.97
32215 4.31
32216 2.35
32237 14.03
32238 112.31
32239 42.27
32240 24.59
32245 26.95
32250 106.79

2737 06/12/2023 20 41818 Claims Code Publishing Company 76.14
514 23 41 02 EMC Codification 001 Current Expense Fund 76.14 Code Updates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32182 76.14
2738 06/12/2023 20 41819 Claims Melissa Collins 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32154 50.00
2739 06/12/2023 20 41820 * Claims Dreamweavers Spiders 50.00

321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In 
Town Limits
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32152 50.00
2740 06/12/2023 20 41821 Claims ESCI Inc 1,250.00

531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training 450 Storm Drain Fund 83.32 Safety Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training 401 Electric Fund 583.34 Safety Training
534 40 43 00 Water Training 410 Water Fund 291.67 Safety Training
535 40 43 00 Sewer Training 411 Sewer Fund 291.67 Safety Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32234 1,250.00
2741 06/12/2023 20 41822 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 14,664.15

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 608.19 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 43.29 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 1,444.70 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 2,672.35 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 5,313.68 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 43.29 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 815.00 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.28 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 72.30 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 463.56 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,629.16 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,488.35 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32231 14,664.15
2742 06/12/2023 20 41823 Claims Eatonville Auto Parts 31.52

535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 19.11 10 IN Quad Head
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 12.41 Shop Towels, Upholstery Cleaner

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32252 19.11
32253 12.41

2743 06/12/2023 20 41824 Claims Edward Don & Company LLC 73,027.54
594 18 63 01 Fridge/Freezer Site Prep 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 43,939.21 Walk-In Cooler/Freezer & Installation
594 62 60 03 Walk-in Fridge/Freezer 001 Current Expense Fund 29,088.33 Walk-In Cooler/Freezer & Installation
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32244 73,027.54
2744 06/12/2023 20 41825 Claims Farwest Line Specialties 14,673.47

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 1,580.58 Electric High Voltage Ammeter
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 649.00 Apprentice Climbing Gear
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 2,531.90 Apprentice Climbing Gear
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 435.00 Lineman Boots
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund -435.00 Credit Lineman Boots
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 485.45 Lineman Boots
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund 10,829.81 Replace Climbing Gear - THEFT
533 10 49 01 Electric Miscellaneous 401 Electric Fund -1,403.27 Exchange Climbing Gear - THEFT

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32188 1,580.58
32195 649.00
32196 2,531.90
32197 435.00
32198 -435.00
32222 485.45
32242 10,829.81
32243 -1,403.27

2745 06/12/2023 20 41826 * Claims Anne Garvin 86.88 Overpayment On Closed Account
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 3.99 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -18.34 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 1.19 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 12.50 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -37.73 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 0.92 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 0.43 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -51.30 Overpayment On Closed Accoun
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.46 Overpayment On Closed Accoun

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32151 86.88
2746 06/12/2023 20 41827 Claims General Pacific Inc 2,397.60

533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 2,397.60 Electric Meters X 12

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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32155 2,397.60
2747 06/12/2023 20 41828 Claims HD Fowler Company Inc 535.13

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 535.13 Couplings

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32173 535.13
2748 06/12/2023 20 41829 Claims Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 44.51

533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 593.98 FR Clothing
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 111.78 FR Clothing
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 1,040.27 FR Clothing
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund -1,701.52 Return FR Clothing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32156 593.98
32180 111.78
32236 1,040.27
32241 -1,701.52

2749 06/12/2023 20 41830 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 64,936.31
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 5,760.80 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 59,175.51 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32218 5,760.80
32219 59,175.51

2750 06/12/2023 20 41831 Claims Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC 295.58 Account 083745
534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 295.58 PVC Couplings

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32217 295.58
2751 06/12/2023 20 41832 Claims Honey Bucket 406.95

576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 406.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 
05/26/23-06/22/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32174 406.95
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2752 06/12/2023 20 41833 Claims Johansen Construction Company LLC 648,945.49
595 32 62 03 WSDOT SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 561,337.85 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund 30,718.48 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund 11,377.83 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund 11,377.83 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund 22,755.67 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS
595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund 11,377.83 Project 21145  SR 161/WA Ave N 

Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32235 648,945.49
2753 06/12/2023 20 41834 Claims Amber Jorgenson 50.00

582 10 00 04 Park Deposit Refund 001 Current Expense Fund 50.00 Refund Glacier Park Rental Deposit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32149 50.00
2754 06/12/2023 20 41835 Claims KPG Psomas 3,156.38

595 32 62 08 Carter Street TBD 101 Street Fund 315.64 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

595 32 63 01 TIB Carter Street 101 Street Fund 2,840.74 Project 9EAT010200 Carter Street W Full 
Depth Reclamation

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32186 3,156.38
2755 06/12/2023 20 41836 Claims LB# 1086 Lakeside Industries Inc 929.12

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 309.71 EZ Street Asphalt
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 309.70 EZ Street Asphalt
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 309.71 EZ Street Asphalt

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32183 929.12
2756 06/12/2023 20 41837 Claims Law Office Of Michael E Harbeson 700.00

515 91 40 05 Indigent Legal Service 001 Current Expense Fund 700.00 Public Defense Services May 2023
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32220 700.00
2757 06/12/2023 20 41838 Claims Motor Worx 125.42

521 20 48 00 Law Enforce Repairs & M 001 Current Expense Fund 125.42 Vehicle Service

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32162 125.42
2758 06/12/2023 20 41839 Claims Mountain Mist 160.25

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 26.00 Distilled Water
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 44.75 Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 31.97 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 14.92 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 14.92 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 14.91 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 12.78 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32247 26.00
32248 44.75
32249 89.50

2759 06/12/2023 20 41840 * Claims O'Neal's Printing 50.00
321 99 00 00 Business Licenses 001 Current Expense Fund -50.00 Refund Business License Fee - Not In 

Town Limits

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32254 50.00
2760 06/12/2023 20 41841 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 5,386.50

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 4,036.50 Aluminum Chlorohydrate
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 1,350.00 Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32232 4,036.50
32233 1,350.00

2761 06/12/2023 20 41842 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 144.00
558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 72.00 Legal Notices - SEPA Determination
558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 72.00 Legal Notices - SEPA Determination
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32246 144.00
2762 06/12/2023 20 41843 Claims Pagefreezer Software Inc 1,385.21

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 93.10 Pagefreezer Social Media Public Records 
Compliance

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 233.90 Pagefreezer Social Media Public Records 
Compliance

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 46.92 Pagefreezer Social Media Public Records 
Compliance

533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 339.46 Pagefreezer Social Media Public Records 
Compliance

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 205.37 Pagefreezer Social Media Public Records 
Compliance

535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 162.67 Pagefreezer Social Media Public Records 
Compliance

537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 230.97 Pagefreezer Social Media Public Records 
Compliance

558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 72.82 Pagefreezer Social Media Public Records 
Compliance

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32192 1,385.21
2763 06/12/2023 20 41844 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 15.36

586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 15.36 Court Fines

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32229 15.36
2764 06/12/2023 20 41845 Claims Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 172.35

591 14 70 01 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 172.35 Postage Meter Lease

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32178 172.35
2765 06/12/2023 20 41846 * Claims Nicole Pole 439.94 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -74.01 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 9.25 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consum 401 Electric Fund 121.80 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -152.31 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
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343 40 00 03 Water Utility Tax 410 Water Fund 5.70 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 04 Water Charges-Consum 410 Water Fund 28.38 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -207.11 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 5.43 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -181.32 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 03 Refuse Utility Tax 460 Refuse Fund 4.25 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32191 439.94
2766 06/12/2023 20 41847 Claims Post Net 238.41

558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 131.06 Blueprint X 26, File Access
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 107.35 Shipping

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32193 131.06
32194 107.35

2767 06/12/2023 20 41848 Claims Pro-Vac LLC 3,160.30
534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 3,160.30 Excavate Water Leak

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32159 3,160.30
2768 06/12/2023 20 41849 Claims Quill Corp 161.94

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 10.61 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 20.60 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.54 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 29.23 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 40.79 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 21.55 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 24.16 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 4.46 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32184 161.94
2769 06/12/2023 20 41850 Claims Rainier Connect 1,752.43

534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 276.74 Phone Services - Water
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 211.32 Phone Services - Sewer
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 151.73 Phone Services - Light
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 70.77 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
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535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 70.76 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 451.16 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 150.39 Phone Services - TH
521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 369.56 Phone Services - Police

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32223 276.74
32224 211.32
32225 151.73
32226 141.53
32227 601.55
32228 369.56

2770 06/12/2023 20 41851 Claims Rainier Excavating Inc 1,328.40
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 205.20 Fine Red Bark
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 1,123.20 Cedar Play Chips X 20 Yards

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32160 205.20
32251 1,123.20

2771 06/12/2023 20 41852 Claims Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
591 14 70 01 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 192.94 Copier Contract 06/04/23-07/03/23
591 21 70 01 Law Enforcement Lease/ 001 Current Expense Fund 99.41 Copier Contract 06/04/23-07/03/23
591 58 70 00 Planning/Building Lease 001 Current Expense Fund 99.41 Copier Contract 06/04/23-07/03/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32179 391.76
2772 06/12/2023 20 41853 Claims SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC 646.46

576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 646.46 Herbicide

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32187 646.46
2773 06/12/2023 20 41854 * Claims Nathon Smith 584.35

322 10 00 04 Permits-Plumbing/Mech 001 Current Expense Fund -574.35 Refund Mechanical Permit
322 10 00 06 Bldg Technology 001 Current Expense Fund -10.00 Refund Mechanical Permit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32157 584.35
2774 06/12/2023 20 41855 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 61,845.22
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522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 61,845.22 Fire & EMS Services May 2023

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32175 61,845.22
2775 06/12/2023 20 41856 Claims Staples Advantage 1,204.26

535 80 35 00 Sewer Tools & Minor Eq 411 Sewer Fund 701.19 Refurbished Dell Computer
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 20.32 Janitorial Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 10.15 Janitorial Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 10.15 Janitorial Supplies
557 30 30 00 Visitor Center Operating 110 Tourism Fund 90.53 Janitorial Supplies
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 68.15 Janitorial Supplies
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 20.32 Janitorial Supplies
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 283.45 Janitorial Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32161 701.19
32189 219.62
32190 283.45

2776 06/12/2023 20 41857 Claims State Treasurer's Office 789.68
586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 783.18 Court Fines
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 6.50 State Building Code Fees

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32230 789.68
2777 06/12/2023 20 41858 Claims USA Blue Book 403.90

535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 403.90 Lab Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32164 403.90
2778 06/12/2023 20 41859 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 33.54

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 8.39 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 8.39 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 8.39 Locates
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 8.37 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32221 33.54
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2779 06/12/2023 20 41860 Claims WA State Patrol 26.50
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 26.50 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32176 26.50
2780 06/12/2023 20 41861 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 483.00

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 483.00 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32181 483.00
2781 06/12/2023 20 41862 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,433.78

521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 369.71 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 324.15 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 369.96 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 369.96 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32158 1,433.78
2782 06/12/2023 20 41863 Claims Yeti Technology 809.25

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.26 May 2023 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.22 May 2023 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.56 May 2023 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.56 May 2023 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.56 May 2023 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.09 May 2023 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32163 809.25
2783 06/12/2023 20 41864 * Claims Alyssa Young 407.36 Refund Double Payment Made On 

Tenant's Account
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -62.02 Refund Double Payment Made On 

Tenant's Account
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -149.13 Refund Double Payment Made On 

Tenant's Account
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -196.21 Refund Double Payment Made On 

Tenant's Account
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

32150 407.36

Records Printed: 50 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 912,309.27
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 321 99 00 00 -100.00
001 - 322 10 00 04 -574.35
001 - 322 10 00 06 -10.00
001 - 514 23 31 00 42.58
001 - 514 23 41 00 465.36
001 - 514 23 41 02 76.14
001 - 514 23 42 00 451.16
001 - 515 91 40 05 700.00
001 - 517 90 49 00 24.10
001 - 518 36 47 00 608.19
001 - 518 38 31 00 283.45
001 - 521 20 31 00 77.76
001 - 521 20 32 00 973.76
001 - 521 20 41 00 428.12
001 - 521 20 41 02 26.50
001 - 521 20 42 00 369.56
001 - 521 20 48 00 125.42
001 - 522 10 41 00 61,845.22
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.28
001 - 554 30 47 00 72.30
001 - 558 60 31 00 17.24
001 - 558 60 41 00 300.97
001 - 558 60 41 02 144.00
001 - 558 60 42 00 150.39
001 - 575 50 10 00 16.62
001 - 575 50 31 00 137.43
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,629.16
001 - 576 80 31 00 2,296.80
001 - 576 80 35 00 16.19



TRANSACTION JOURNAL
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06/12/2023 To: 06/12/2023 Page: 14
Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk # Type InterFund # Vendor Amount Memo

Account

001 - 576 80 41 00 406.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,488.35
001 - 582 10 00 04 100.00
001 - 591 14 70 01 365.29
001 - 591 21 70 01 99.41
001 - 591 58 70 00 99.41
001 - 594 62 60 03 29,088.33
004 - 594 18 63 01 43,939.21
101 - 542 30 31 00 309.71
101 - 542 30 47 00 815.00
101 - 595 32 62 03 561,337.85
101 - 595 32 62 04 30,718.48
101 - 595 32 62 05 11,377.83
101 - 595 32 62 06 11,377.83
101 - 595 32 62 08 315.64
101 - 595 32 62 10 22,755.67
101 - 595 32 62 11 11,377.83
101 - 595 32 63 01 2,840.74
110 - 557 30 30 00 90.53
110 - 557 30 47 00 463.56
401 - 343 30 00 00 -154.37
401 - 343 30 00 03 10.44
401 - 343 30 00 04 134.30
401 - 533 10 21 00 529.96
401 - 533 10 31 00 117.67
401 - 533 10 32 00 384.04
401 - 533 10 42 00 259.08
401 - 533 10 49 01 10,426.54
401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 533 80 34 00 2,397.60
401 - 533 80 35 00 4,786.07
401 - 533 80 41 00 396.41
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,444.70
410 - 343 40 00 00 -190.04
410 - 343 40 00 03 6.62
410 - 343 40 00 04 28.81
410 - 534 10 32 00 369.96
410 - 534 10 41 00 745.32
410 - 534 10 42 00 347.51
410 - 534 40 43 00 291.67
410 - 534 80 31 00 6,353.66
410 - 534 80 34 00 295.58
410 - 534 80 35 00 60.46
410 - 534 80 47 01 2,672.35
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Account

410 - 534 80 48 00 3,160.30
411 - 343 50 00 00 -407.54
411 - 343 50 00 03 6.89
411 - 535 10 32 00 369.96
411 - 535 40 43 00 291.67
411 - 535 80 31 00 922.68
411 - 535 80 35 00 720.30
411 - 535 80 41 00 219.60
411 - 535 80 42 00 282.08
411 - 535 80 47 00 5,313.68
450 - 343 10 00 00 3.99
450 - 531 18 47 00 43.29
450 - 531 30 31 00 10.54
450 - 531 30 41 00 55.31
450 - 531 30 43 00 83.32
460 - 343 70 00 00 -377.53
460 - 343 70 00 03 4.25
460 - 537 60 41 00 64,936.31
460 - 537 80 31 00 24.16
460 - 537 80 41 00 230.97
460 - 537 80 47 00 43.29
640 - 586 00 00 00 783.18
640 - 586 88 00 00 15.36
640 - 586 89 00 00 6.50

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 103,680.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,939.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 653,226.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 554.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,335.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,451.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,520.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 188.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,608.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 805.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 912,309.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:35:55 Date: 06/07/2023

06/12/2023 To: 06/12/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

2734 06/12/2023 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 663.94
2735 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41816 AWC-RMSA 1,000.00 CLAIM 2022001044
2736 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41817 Arrow Lumber 758.99
2737 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41818 Code Publishing Company 76.14
2738 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41819 Melissa Collins 50.00
2739 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41820 Dreamweavers Spiders 50.00
2740 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41821 ESCI Inc 1,250.00
2741 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41822 Eatonville - Utilities 14,664.15
2742 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41823 Eatonville Auto Parts 31.52
2743 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41824 Edward Don & Company LLC 73,027.54
2744 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41825 Farwest Line Specialties 14,673.47
2745 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41826 Anne Garvin 86.88 Overpayment On Closed Account
2746 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41827 General Pacific Inc 2,397.60
2747 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41828 HD Fowler Company Inc 535.13
2748 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41829 Harbor Saw & Supply Inc 44.51
2749 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41830 Harold Lemay Enterprises 64,936.31
2750 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41831 Harrington Industrial Plastics LLC 295.58 Account 083745
2751 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41832 Honey Bucket 406.95
2752 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41833 Johansen Construction Company 

LLC
648,945.49

2753 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41834 Amber Jorgenson 50.00
2754 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41835 KPG Psomas 3,156.38
2755 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41836 LB# 1086 Lakeside Industries Inc 929.12
2756 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41837 Law Office Of Michael E Harbeson 700.00
2757 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41838 Motor Worx 125.42
2758 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41839 Mountain Mist 160.25
2759 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41840 O'Neal's Printing 50.00
2760 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41841 Orca Pacific Inc 5,386.50
2761 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41842 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 144.00
2762 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41843 Pagefreezer Software Inc 1,385.21
2763 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41844 Pierce County Budget & Finance 15.36
2764 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41845 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 

Services
172.35

2765 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41846 Nicole Pole 439.94 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
2766 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41847 Post Net 238.41
2767 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41848 Pro-Vac LLC 3,160.30
2768 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41849 Quill Corp 161.94
2769 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41850 Rainier Connect 1,752.43
2770 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41851 Rainier Excavating Inc 1,328.40
2771 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41852 Ricoh USA Inc 391.76
2772 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41853 SiteOne Landscape Supply LLC 646.46
2773 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41854 Nathon Smith 584.35
2774 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41855 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 61,845.22
2775 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41856 Staples Advantage 1,204.26
2776 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41857 State Treasurer's Office 789.68
2777 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41858 USA Blue Book 403.90
2778 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41859 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
33.54

2779 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41860 WA State Patrol 26.50
2780 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41861 Water Management Labs Inc 483.00
2781 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41862 World Kinect Energy Services 1,433.78
2782 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41863 Yeti Technology 809.25
2783 06/12/2023 Claims 20     41864 Alyssa Young 407.36 Refund Double Payment Made On

Tenant's Account

001 Current Expense Fund 103,680.79
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 43,939.21



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:35:55 Date: 06/07/2023

06/12/2023 To: 06/12/2023 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

101 Street Fund 653,226.58
110 Tourism Fund 554.09
401 Electric Fund 21,335.04
410 Water Fund 14,451.42
411 Sewer Fund 8,520.62
450 Storm Drain Fund 188.47
460 Refuse Fund 65,608.01
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 805.04

Claims: 912,309.27
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 912,309.27

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:00:05 Date: 06/01/2023

06/05/2023 To: 06/05/2023 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

2633 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,409.17 05/16/23-05/31/23
2634 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 635.16 05/16/23-05/31/23
2635 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 4,216.48 05/16/23-05/31/23
2636 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,869.00 05/16/23-05/31/23
2637 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 4,560.65 05/16/23-05/31/23
2638 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,206.07 05/16/23-05/31/23
2639 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,450.22 05/16/23-05/31/23
2640 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Adam D Jensen 1,069.49 05/16/23-05/31/23
2641 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,470.31 05/16/23-05/31/23
2642 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 3,544.91 05/16/23-05/31/23
2643 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,350.18 05/16/23-05/31/23
2644 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 2,221.66 05/16/23-05/31/23
2645 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 2,270.74 05/16/23-05/31/23
2646 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,186.50 05/16/23-05/31/23
2647 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Nicholas M Moore 2,388.19 05/16/23-05/31/23
2648 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 2,097.44 05/16/23-05/31/23
2649 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,853.95 05/16/23-05/31/23
2650 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 2,145.71 05/16/23-05/31/23
2651 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 2,164.93 05/16/23-05/31/23
2652 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 752.48 05/16/23-05/31/23
2653 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,390.61 05/16/23-05/31/23
2654 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Kyle G Rochester-Davis 2,256.21 05/16/23-05/31/23
2655 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,650.77 05/16/23-05/31/23
2657 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 3,312.69 05/16/23-05/31/23
2663 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 18,457.83 Pay Cycle(s) 06/05/2023 To 

06/05/2023 - AWC
2664 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 24,296.35 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

06/05/2023 - 06/05/2023
2665 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
665.00 Pay Cycle(s) 06/05/2023 To 

06/05/2023 - Deferred Comp

2666 06/05/2023 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

13,760.78 Pay Cycle(s) 06/05/2023 To 
06/05/2023 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
06/05/2023 To 06/05/2023 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 06/05/2023 To 
06/05/2023 - Leoff 2

2656 06/05/2023 Payroll 20     26867 Mike W Tiller 1,293.95 05/16/23-05/31/23
2667 06/05/2023 Payroll 20     26868 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
61.73 Pay Cycle(s) 06/05/2023 To 

06/05/2023 - Pre Tax Aflac

2668 06/05/2023 Payroll 20     26869 IBEW Local 483 959.58 Pay Cycle(s) 06/05/2023 To 
06/05/2023 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 72,541.82
002 Cemetery Fund 638.03
101 Street Fund 1,663.79
401 Electric Fund 25,960.00
410 Water Fund 9,898.04
411 Sewer Fund 9,401.33
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,865.73

122,968.74 Payroll: 122,968.74
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 15:00:05 Date: 06/01/2023
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I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Mike Schaub________________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


